	Case No.: 58632US004			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To: The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy to	arks			
Name of conveying party(les)/(Execution Date)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Lee, Peter D. June 21, 2004 Henderson, Christopher P. June 21, 2004	3M Innovative Properties Company P.O. Box 33427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427			
Additional names of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Additional names of receiving party(les) attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No(s). 10/809106	B. Patent No(s).			
Additional Numbers A	Attached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Karl G. Hanson Office of Intellectual Property Counsel 3M Innovative Properties Company Phone Number: (651) 736-7776	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
32692 Customer Number	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit Account Number: 13-3723			
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
Printed Name of Attorney/Agent: Karl G. Hanson Registration No.: 32,900 Signature	June 27 , 2004			
Pages: Total number of pages including COVER SHEET, atta	schments and documents 3			

雷 6517364517 06/29/04 14:02 □:04/05 N0:361

Case No.: 58632US004

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas I/we, the below named inventor(s), with residence and citizenship as indicated below, have made an invention in

400		
RIGID AIR DUCTING FOR RES	SPIRATOR HOODS AND HELMETS	
for which an application for a United States Patent is for which an application for a United States Patent id March 26, 2004;	s being filed contemporaneously herewith; dentified as U.S. Patent Application No. 10/809106; was filed on	
which application is identified as PCT International F	Patent Application No. filed	
assign and transfer and do hereby assign and trans wholly-owned subsidiary of 3M COMPANY, and a cor Minnesota, its successors and assigns, the entire right and in and to any division or continuation (in whole improvements in the said invention made by me or maduring, or within one year after the termination of, m future subsidiaries), and in and to any and all Letters United States of America and countries foreign theretor Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its applications to which such applications are entitled to have been or may be granted thereon or on any division reissue, or other or further application based in whole be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they we been made; I/We do further agree for myself/ourselves and for deliver without further consideration any further applicates as I/we lawfully may, that may be deemed necess fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesa Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries; and		
Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Peter D.	Family Name or Surname: Lee	
Inventor's Signature:	Date: June 2157 2004	
Residence: Hartlepool, Cleveland	Country: Citizenship: Great Britain Great Britain	
B. Carput.	Couli Placage	

Case No.: 58532US004 Page 1 of 2 Assignment

Given Name (first and middle [if any]):	Family Name or Surname:		
Christopher P.	Henderson		
Inventor's Signature: Christople P. Herolison	2197 Johns Zooch		
Residence:	Country:	Citizenship:	
Brandon, County Durham	Great Britain	Great Britain	
Witness Charge	Witness	#E	

Assignment

RECORDED: 06/29/2004

Page 2 of 2

Case No.: 58632US004

PATENT REEL: 014800 FRAME: 0490